
Nürburgring Classic 2025

13 - 15 June 2025Youngtimer Trophy - Grid 1
Nürburgring - 5137mtr.

R-14727/25

Heat recording start time
Heat recording end t ime

Green flag at
Finish flag waved at
Total time of the heat

12:35:52
13:13:07

:
:

:
:
:

12:43:07
13:06:51
23:44

Heat name
Heat Date
Track name

:
:

Participants Started Participants Classified
Participants Not Classified

:
:
:

36 35
11Participants Finished

Participants Not Finished
32
4

:
:

15 June 2025
Nürburgring - 5137 mtr.

Youngtimer Trophy - Grid 1 - Race 2

297Total of All Laps in Heat :

:

Start time End time Comment# Duration
Caution history during the heat

Type
1 13:00:57 Full Course Yellow

Summary of winners per class
Nbr Name / Team name Car Cls

Fastest
Laptime Laps Race TimeIn

Avg.
Speed

142 31Sven Fisch 2:17.391Opel Kadett C Coupe 9 23:44.1226 116.87
19 9Wilhelm Vinke 2:23.427Opel Kadett B 1900 9 25:31.2614 108.69
34 10Jörg Lankenau 2:23.028Chevrolet Camaro 9 25:32.8586 108.58
355 45Edy Kamm 2:24.121Volkswagen Golf II 9 25:34.5892 108.45
41 14Patrick Peeters 2:23.536FORD ESCORT RS 2000 9 25:43.7623 107.81
160 32Dirk Ossenberg 2:28.989Ford Escort RS 2000 9 27:35.4513 100.53
321 44Gerhard Moser - Hugo Moser 2:29.067VW Scirocco 9 27:36.4423 100.47
50 30Achim Rossmann 2:30.378VW Golf 1 GTI 9 27:37.6726 100.40
301 40Andreas Postert 2:47.133Toyota Celica ST162 8 25:58.7133 94.91
429 49Franz Hasenstab 2:48.651Peugeot 309 GTI 16V 8 26:15.8474 93.88
47 25Hermann Postert 2:56.806Toyota Celica 1600 GT 8 29:00.6904 84.99

Nbr Name
from
Lap to Lap Car#

Leader history during the Heat

142 Sven Fisch1 9 Opel Kadett C Coupe1

Nbr Namelap time
time of

dayCarin lap#

Best Lap time history during the Heat

142 Sven Fisch Opel Kadett C Coupe2:20.358 12:47:5121
146 Adrian Remmele Opel Kadett C Coupe GT/E2:20.206 12:47:5122
142 Sven Fisch Opel Kadett C Coupe2:18.370 12:50:0933
142 Sven Fisch Opel Kadett C Coupe2:17.547 12:54:4554
142 Sven Fisch Opel Kadett C Coupe2:17.391 12:57:0365

Nbr Name / Team name Car Cls
Fastest
Laptime In Speed

Summary of best laptimes per class

19 9Wilhelm Vinke 2:23.427 4 128.94Opel Kadett B 1900
34 10Jörg Lankenau 2:23.028 6 129.30Chevrolet Camaro
41 14Patrick Peeters 2:23.536 3 128.84FORD ESCORT RS 2000
47 25Hermann Postert 2:56.806 4 104.60Toyota Celica 1600 GT
63 30Frank Hör 2:29.262 6 123.90VW Golf
142 31Sven Fisch 2:17.391 6 134.60Opel Kadett C Coupe
160 32Dirk Ossenberg 2:28.989 3 124.12Ford Escort RS 2000
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Nürburgring Classic 2025

13 - 15 June 2025Youngtimer Trophy - Grid 1
Nürburgring - 5137mtr.

R-14727/25

Nbr Name / Team name Car Cls
Fastest
Laptime In Speed

Summary of best laptimes per class

301 40Andreas Postert 2:47.133 3 110.65Toyota Celica ST162
321 44Gerhard Moser - Hugo Moser 2:29.067 3 124.06VW Scirocco
355 45Edy Kamm 2:24.121 2 128.32Volkswagen Golf II
429 49Franz Hasenstab 2:48.651 4 109.65Peugeot 309 GTI 16V

Nbr Name
# Laps in
the leadCar#

Summary of number of laps in the lead

9142 Sven Fisch Opel1
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